
Travis County ESD #3 

(Oak Hill Fire Department) 
4111 Barton Creek Blvd., Austin, Texas 78735 

 

 

 

President – Edd New 

512-288-5534, ext. 201 

ENew@oakhillfire.org 

 

Vice President – John Villanacci 

512-288-5534, ext. 201 

JVillanacci@oakhillfire.org 

 

Treasurer and Secretary – Carroll Knight 

512-288-5534, ext. 201 

CKnight@oakhillfire.org 

 

Assistant Treasurer – David Detwiler 

512-288-5534, ext. 201 

DDetwiler@oakhillfire.org 

 

Commissioner – Matt Escobedo 

512-288-5534, ext. 201 

MEscobedo@oakhillfire.org 

 

Business Manager – Herb Holloway 

512-288-5534, ext. 201 

HHolloway@oakhillfire.org 

 

Fire Chief – J.J. Wittig 

512-288-5534, ext. 214 

JWittig@oakhillfire.org 
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